                   Indianapolis IN, 46207-7026
END SUCTION GENERAL SERVICE PUMPS
SERIES F - FRAME MOUNTED
SERIES C - CLOSE COUPLED
 SECTION 2320
Page 0.1
June 3, 2004
Peerless Pump Company

        Maximum suction pressure is 100 psi.
        1125 and 1140 with 250 Lb ANSI Discharge Flange only.
 Model Designation.
 Prefix Letter (& number)
      F = Series F frame mounted pump
       0, 1, 2, 3, 4 = F Series frame size
 C = Series C close coupled pump
       Middle numbers
         First or first set of two = Basic pump size
          by maximum impeller diameter
     Second set of two = Discharge size In inches
 Suffix Letters;
              A = Design code letter
              P = Packed type stuffing box
              M = Mechanical seal type stuffing box
 Example:   F           1      10      25       A        P
                                                                                    Packed type Stuffing box
                                                                                 Design Code Letter
                                                                          2 5 inch discharge
                                                          10 inch size pump
                                            Bearing frame size
                               Mounted on bearing frame
SERIES C - CLOSE COUPLED PUMP DATA
Basic Motor Style M - Mechanical Seal Style P - Packing
Pump Frame       Stuffing Box Packing
Ring
Lantern
Ring
  Motor Shaft
Extension
Shaft Dia.
Impeller
Shaft Sleeve Dia Seal Motor Shaft
Extension
Shaft Dia.
Impeller
Shaft Sleeve
Dia. Packing
Bore Depth Quantity Quantity
PE 56J 56J 7/16-20UNF .625 (Shaft Dia no sleeve) - - - - - - -
PE  143-215 JM .875 1.25 - - - - - - -
6  143-184 JM .875 1.25 JP .875 1.25 2.03 2.62 6 Standard
Through  213-215 JM .875 1.25 JP 1.250 1.75 2.50 2.62 6 without
14 254-326 JM 1.250 1.50 JP 1.250 1.75 2.50 2.62 6 Lantern
14 364 JP 1.625 2.25 JP 1.625 2.25 3.00 3.00 6 ring
SERIES F - FRAME MOUNTED PUMP DATA
Bearing Shaft Dia. through Style M -
Mechanical
Style P - Packing  Bearing Reference Number New
Departure
Frame   Seal Shaft Stuffing Box Packing Ring Lantern Ring Inboard Outboard
 Impeller Coupling Shaft Sleeve Dia.  Sleeve Dia. Bore Depth Quantity Quantity
F1 0.875 1.125 1.25 1.25 2.03 2.62 6 - ND3206 ND43207
F2 1.250 1.250 1.50 1.75 2.50 2.62 6 - ND1209 ND43308
F3-----M 1.250 1.875 1.50 - - - - Standard ND1212 ND43311
F3-----P 1.625 1.875 - 2.25 3.00 3.00 6 without ring ND1212 ND43311
F4 1.625 1.875 2.25 2.25 3.00 3.00 6  U1212TM ND45311
 Refer to page 1 Section 2320 for maximum shaft speed for Series F pumps.  Suction Flange is equivalent to 125 Lb. ANSI connection and rating
 Discharge Flange Is 125 Lb. ANSI dimensions and ratings, 250 Lb ANSI available only on 1125 and 1140 models.
 For suction lift applications optional lantern ring and stuffing box wafer seal piping are required with a quantity of 5 packing rings.
 PE203-583 Is same as 615A pump with 610A impellers, PE753, 783 same as 615A pump, PE833-838 same as 810A pump. Subject to change without notice
       Peerless Pump Company
        Indianapolis, IN 46207-7026
END SUCTION GENERAL SERVICE PUMPS
Series C and F
 SECTION 2320
Page 0.5
June 4, 2004
IMPELLER CLEARANCE AND CUTWATER DIAMETERS IN INCHES
C & F PUMP
MODEL